respect to the Aircraft until such time as the transaction as contemplated herein is consummated or 
terminated according to the provisions set forth below. 

Seller hereby proposes to sell the Aircraft to Buyer for a purchase price equal to the sum of Eighteen 
Million Seven Hundred Thousand United States Dollars ($18,700,000.00) plus any applicable taxes (the 
"Purchase Price"). The sale of the Aircraft shall be on an "as-is, where-is basis", without any recourse 
or warranty of any kind, expressed or implied from Seller, except as provided in the Aircraft Warrants ,pelletal: